

HB22-1317 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4 strike "**employee**" and substitute
- 2 "**worker**".

- 3 Page 7, lines 1 and 2 strike "A RESTRICTIVE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
- 4 OR".

- 5 Page 8, line 6 strike "restrictive employment agreements or".

- 6 Strike "RESTRICTIVE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT OR" on: **Page 2**, line 12;
- 7 **Page 3**, lines 3 and 4, and 19; **Page 4**, lines 13, 15 and 16, and 17; **Page**
- 8 **5**, lines 8 and 12; **Page 6**, lines 11, 13, 20, and 22; and **Page 7**, lines 5 and
- 9 6 and 10.

- 10 Strike "AGREEMENT OR" on: **Page 4**, line 23 and 26.

- 11 Strike "AGREEMENTS OR" on: **Page 3**, line 27; and **Page 5**, line 2.

- 12 Strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "WORKER" on: **Page 4**, lines 3, 19 two
- 13 times, and 21; **Page 5**, lines 2, 4, 6, 7, 11; **Page 6**, lines 15, 17, 24, 25,
- 14 and 27; and **Page 7**, lines 1, 4, 9 two times, 14 two times, 16, 17, and 20
- 15 two times.

- 16 Strike "EMPLOYEEES" and substitute "WORKERS" on: **Page 3**, lines 6, 14,
- 17 and 15.

- 18 Strike "EMPLOYEE'S" and substitute "WORKER'S" on: **Page 4**, line 9; **Page**
- 19 **5**, line 5.

** ** ** ** **